above the takeoff surface, with a critical engine failure recognized at V.. See 
figure 23-3. 

START 

GSOUHD ROLL 

• l o f 

TAKEOFF RUN 
^ 

KID-POINT 
35' 
i 

CLEARWAY 
TAKEOFF DISTANCE 

Figure 23-3 - TAKEOFF RUN 
Critical Engine Failure Recognized at V 

(B) One hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the distance from 
start of roll to the mid-point between liftoff and the point at which the airplane 
attains a height of 35 feet above the takeoff surface, with all engines operating. 
See figure 23-4. 

START 

I 

"LOF 
' HIDPI 

90 '—f 
35'